AN ACT 10 authorize Mary Cordelia McCoy to keep and main-
tain a Ferry across Fox river,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows :

Section 1. Mary Cordelia McCoy or ber legally authorized agent her
heirs executors administrators or assigns. shall have exelusive right and
privilege to keep and maintain for ten years a ferry across the Fox river on
section seven {7) townsixteen (16) north ofrange twelve (12) eastin Mar-
quette county subject to’suci regulations as other ferriesare orby law may
be subject to fixing the rates of toll and the manmner in which licentel fer-
ries and shall be kept and attended to and no other ferry for the services of
which fees ave received shall be allowed within two miles of this ferry.

“&xc, 2. This aet may be amended or repealed by any future legisla-
ture of the state of Wisconsin.
N. E. WHITESIDE,
Speaker of the Assembly.
J. E. HOLMES,
Lieut. Governor and Presideat. of the Senate.
Approved Augus 8, 1848,
NELSON DEWEY.

AN ACT to legalize the ré-survey and alteration of the village
of Waterford in the county of Racine.
The people of thie state of Wisconsin represented in Senate and

Assembly, do eract as follows :
Sxcriow 1. The plat of the village of Waterford in Racine ceunty as
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